
Fall 2020 Enrollment as of 20th Class Day

Official One
Year Ago

Current
Term Difference

%
Difference % of Total

Male

Female

Grand Total 100.0%

46.2%

53.8%

2.2%

2.4%

2.0%

1,384

698

686

65,684

30,355

35,329

64,300

29,657

34,643

Gender by Student Level: All

Official
One Yea..

Current
Term Difference

%
Difference % of Total

White Only

Hispanic or Latino of any Race

Asian Only

American Indian Only

International

Unknown or Not Reported

Mult-racial excluding Black

Black only or multi-racial with
Black
Native Hawaiian or Pacific
Islander Only

Grand Total 100.0%

0.1%

3.2%

2.6%

0.9%

6.6%

0.2%

8.6%

22.6%

55.2%

2.2%

-9.3%

2.3%

9.9%

26.7%

-15.5%

20.9%

11.8%

4.4%

1.7%

1,384

(4)

47

155

119

(798)

24

596

628

617

65,684

39

2,103

1,726

564

4,357

139

5,629

14,877

36,250

64,300

43

2,056

1,571

445

5,155

115

5,033

14,249

35,633

Ethnicity by Student Level: All

Campus
College Station

College
All

Department
All

Choose Breakdown
Student Level

Student Level
All

Entry Status
All

Site
All

Prior Year Comparison
Official Fall 2019

NSF STEM
All

Major
All

Distance Ed Program
All

Reporting Selection
TAMU

Official
One Year
Ago

Current
Term

Difference %
Difference

% of Total

Undergraduate

Masters

Doctoral

Professional

Grand Total 100.0%

1.7%

7.2%

10.1%

81.0%

2.2%

5.5%

-3.1%

-1.2%

3.0%

1,384

58

(150)

(80)

1,556

65,684

1,114

4,744

6,645

53,181

64,300

1,056

4,894

6,725

51,625

Breakdown by Student Level

Official One
Year Ago

Current
Term Difference

%
Difference % of Total

First Time in College

First Time Transfer

First Time Graduate

First Time Professional

Non First Time

Grand Total 100.0%

73.0%

0.5%

5.2%

5.0%

16.3%

2.2%

1.3%

-2.9%

-6.4%

20.0%

4.5%

1,384

619

(10)

(234)

543

466

65,684

47,963

330

3,419

3,253

10,719

64,300

47,344

340

3,653

2,710

10,253

First-Time by Student Level: All

Official One
Year Ago

Current
Term Difference

%
Difference % of Total

First Generation

Not First Generation

Unknown

Grand Total 100.0%

2.6%

73.8%

23.5%

3.0%

-16.2%

5.1%

-0.5%

1,556

(270)

1,892

(66)

53,181

1,395

39,263

12,523

51,625

1,665

37,371

12,589

First Generation by Student Level: All

Select a line below to filter
Gender and Ethnicity. Hold the
CTRL key to select multiple lines.

Official
Fall 2019

Official Fall
2019

* Only applies to Undergraduate students

Official Fall
2019

Official Fall
2019

Official Fall
2019


