Fall 2020 Enrollment as of 20th Class Day

Grand Total

Campus	Student Level	NSF STEM	ľ
College Station	All	All	
College	Entry Status	<mark>Major</mark>	
All	All	All	
Department	Site All	Distance Ed Program	
Choose Breakdown Student Level	Prior Year Comparison * Official Fall 2019	Reporting Selection TAMU	

Breakdown by Student Level						
Select a line below to filter Gender and Ethnicity. Hold the CTRL key to select multiple lines.	Official Fall 2019	Current Term	Difference	% Difference	% of Total	
Undergraduate	51,625	53,181	1,556	3.0%	81.0%	
Masters	6,725	6,645	(80)	-1.2%	10.1%	
Doctoral	4,894	4,744	(150)	-3.1%	7.2%	
Professional	1,056	1,114	58	5.5%	1.7%	
Grand Total	64,300	65,684	1,384	2.2%	100.0%	

	-						
Gender by Student Level: All							
	Official Fa 2019	ou	rrent erm	Difference	% Difference	% of Total	
Male	34,643	35	,329	686	2.0%	53.8%	
Female	29,657	30	,355	698	2.4%	46.2%	
Grand Total	64,300	65	,684	1,384	2.2%	100.0%	
Ethnicity by Student Level: All							
		cial Fall 2019	Current Term	Differenc	e % Difference	% of Total	
White Only	3	5,633	36,250	617	1.7%	55.2%	
Hispanic or Latino of any	Race 1	4,249	14,877	628	4.4%	22.6%	
Asian Only	5	,033	5,629	596	11.8%	8.6%	
American Indian Only		115	139	24	20.9%	0.2%	
International	5	,155	4,357	(798)	-15.5%	6.6%	
Unknown or Not Reported	1	445	564	119	26.7%	0.9%	
Mult-racial excluding Blac	k 1	,571	1,726	155	9.9%	2.6%	
Black only or multi-racial Black	with 2	,056	2,103	47	2.3%	3.2%	
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Only	;	43	39	(4)	-9.3%	0.1%	

First-Time by Student Level: All						
	Official Fall 2019	Current Term	Difference	% Difference	% of Total	
First Time in College	10,253	10,719	466	4.5%	16.3%	
First Time Transfer	2,710	3,253	543	20.0%	5.0%	
First Time Graduate	3,653	3,419	(234)	-6.4%	5.2%	
First Time Professional	340	330	(10)	-2.9%	0.5%	
Non First Time	47,344	47,963	619	1.3%	73.0%	
Grand Total	64,300	65,684	1,384	2.2%	100.0%	

64,300 65,684

2.2%

100.0%

1,384

First Generation by Student Level: All * Only applies to Undergraduate students							
	Official Fall 2019	Current Term	Difference	% Difference	% of Total		
First Generation	12,589	12,523	(66)	-0.5%	23.5%		
Not First Generation	37,371	39,263	1,892	5.1%	73.8%		
Unknown	1,665	1,395	(270)	-16.2%	2.6%		
Grand Total	51,625	53,181	1,556	3.0%	100.0%		